range from 0 to 90 days (2016: 0 to 90 days). They are recognised at original invoice amounts, which
represent their fair values on initial recognition.

Eversafe Rubber Berhad (1133877-V)62

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2017
cont’d

9. TRADE RECEIVABLES cont’d

 (d) Currency exposure profile of trade receivables are as follows:

  Group
 2017  2016

 RM  RM

Ringgit Malaysia (‘RM’)  13,920,211  7,334,126

US Dollar (‘USD’)  6,329,202  8,317,245

Renminbi (‘RMB’)  2,294,340  1,755,176

Australian Dollar (‘AUD’)  2,039,219  1,718,287

Japanese Yen (‘JPY’)  1,433,189  1,443,308

Euro (‘EUR’)  1,283,441  1,207,279

Hong Kong Dollar (‘HKD’)  998,538  786,356

Singapore Dollar (‘SGD’)  948,420  1,081,786

 29,246,560  23,643,563

 (e) Subsidiaries operating in China and Hong Kong have assets and liabilities together with expected cash
flows from anticipated transactions denominated in foreign currencies that give rise to foreign exchange
exposures.

 (f) The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the profit net of tax of the Group to a reasonably possible
change in the foreign exchange rates against the functional currency of the Group, with all other variables
held constant:

  Group
 2017  2016

 RM  RM

USD/RM

- strengthen 3% (2016: 3%)  144,306  249,517

- weaken 3% (2016: 3%)  (144,306)  (249,517)

RMB/RM

- strengthen 3% (2016: 3%)  52,311  52,655

- weaken 3% (2016: 3%)  (52,311)  (52,655)

AUD/RM

- strengthen 3% (2016: 3%)  46,494  51,549

- weaken 3% (2016: 3%)  (46,494)  (51,549)

  Sensitivity analysis of other foreign currencies are not disclosed as they are not material to the Group.

Annual Report 2017 63

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2017

cont’d

9. TRADE RECEIVABLES cont’d

 (g) Ageing analysis of trade receivables of the Group are as follows:

  Group
 2017  2016

 RM  RM

Neither past due nor impaired  13,158,948  14,456,587

Past due, but not impaired:

1 to 30 days  3,493,162  2,084,327

More than 30 days  9,602,333  7,073,571

 13,095,495  9,157,898

Past due and individually impaired  4,020,193  524,792

 30,274,636  24,139,277

  Receivables that are neither past due nor impaired

  Trade receivables that are neither past due nor impaired as at the end of reporting period are with
expectations of low default risk. The capacity for payment is considered strong.

  Receivables that are past due but not impaired

  Based on past experience, the Group is satisfied that no impairment is necessary in respect of these trade
receivables. These trade receivables are substantially from companies with good collection track records
and no recent history of default. These trade receivables are unsecured in nature.

  Receivables that are past due and impaired